## BOARD OF MEDICAL SCHOLARSHIP AWARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

#### CHAPTER 550-X-6 FUNDING

#### TABLE OF CONTENTS

550-X-601	Legislative Appropriations
550-X-602	Solicitation Of Contributions
550-X-603	Contributions From Localities In Need Of
	Physicians Or Physician Assistants

### 550-X-6-.01 Legislative Appropriations.

The Board shall apply, annually, to the Alabama Legislature for funding in such amount as it deems necessary and appropriate.

Author: Wayne P. Turner

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$\$16-47-121 et seq.; 41-22-1 et seq.

History: Filed September 28, 1982. Repealed and New Rule: Filed October 13, 1994; effective November 17, 1994. Amended: Filed July 15, 1997; effective August 19, 1997. Repealed and New Rule: Filed May 16, 2006; effective June 20, 2006.

#### 550-X-6-.02 Solicitation Of Contributions.

The Board may solicit contributions from any sources which it deems appropriate.

Author: Wayne P. Turner

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$\$16-47-121 et seq.; 41-22-1 et seq.

History: Filed September 28, 1982. Repealed and New Rule: Filed October 13, 1994; effective November 17, 1994. Repealed and New

Rule: Filed May 16, 2006; effective June 20, 2006.

# 550-X-6-.03 Contributions From Localities In Need Of Physicians Or Physician Assistants.

The Board may solicit contributions from localities in need of additional physicians or physician assistants. Such localities may stipulate that such contribution shall be contingent upon a physician's or physician assistant's agreement to practice in such locality.

Author: Wayne P. Turner

Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, \$\$16-47-121 et seq.; 41-22-1 et seq.

History: Filed September 28, 1982. Repealed and New Rule: Filed October 13, 1994; effective November 17, 1994. Repealed and New Rule: Filed May 16, 2006; effective June 20, 2006. Amended: Published September 29, 2023; effective November 13, 2023.